

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 314 OF 2005

BEATRICE JAMES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMES VARGHESE A/S. ANIL

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court granted sufficient opportunity to the petitioner to take steps.

However, the petitioner has not taken steps so far to complete the service of notice on the

sole respondent.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an Office Report for

default on the petitioner.

ra Kumar)

(B. Sudheend

Registrar

rd